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☒ Imperial

☒ Riverside

☒ San Bernardino

☒ Los Angeles

☒Orange

☒ Sacramento

☒ San Diego

HealthMap Attribution Exclusions for Full-Risk 

and Dual-Risk IPA Arrangements  

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California 

(MHC) network providers applicable to all lines of business. 

What you need to know: 

To ensure accurate member attribution and alignment with 

contractual responsibilities, the Health Plan has completed a 

review of Independent Physician Associations (IPAs) participating 

in full-risk and dual-risk arrangements across Medi-Cal, 

Marketplace, and Medicare (including EAE). 

Based on this review, all IPAs operating under full global risk or 

dual risk—where the IPA is financially responsible for the total cost 

of care, including both professional and inpatient services—will be 

excluded from HealthMap attribution. 

This change applies to the following product lines: 

• Medi-Cal

• Marketplace (Commercial Exchange)

• Medicare Advantage (including EAE)

When this is happening: 

This change will become effective March 1, 2026. 

Provider Action 

• Members attributed to these IPAs will

not appear in HealthMap panels.

• Care coordination, quality initiatives,

and utilization management processes

will continue to follow existing IPA-

specific workflows.

• Providers should continue to direct

questions about risk-sharing, reporting,

and panel management to their

delegated IPA partners.
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What if you need assistance? 

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 

Representative below. 

Service County Area 
Provider Relations 

Representative 
Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-233-1753 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com  

Elias Gomez 562-723-9760 Elias.Gomez@molinahealthcare.com 

Velma Castillo 626-721-3089 Velma.Castillo@molinahealthcare.com 

Anisha Brar 562-756-1347 Anisha.Brar@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-783-0005 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com  

Sacramento County Johonna Eshalomi 916-268-1418 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com  

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-454-4247 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com  

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-419-3026 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com  

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 951-447-7585 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial County 
Brigitte Maldonado 760-421-1466 Brigitte.Maldonado@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Hernandez 619-669-3307 Christian.Hernandez@molinahealthcare.com 

California Facilities 
(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 

ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Facility 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

Los Angeles County Melessa Belcher  714-813-8522 Melessa.Belcher@molinahealthcare.com  

Imperial, San Diego & 
Sacramento 

Brittney Aguilar 916-216-9882 Brittney.Aguilar@molinahealthcare.com  

Riverside & San Bernardino MiMi Howard 562-455-3754 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

If you are not contracted with Molina and your fax number is not shared with a contracted provider, and you wish to opt out of receiving the MHC 

Provider Bulletin, please email mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. 

Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, and you will be removed within 30 days. 

Molina Healthcare of California: 200 Oceangate, Suite 100, Long Beach, CA 90802 

 

 

 

mailto:Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Elias.Gomez@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Velma.Castillo@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Anisha.Brar@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Brigitte.Maldonado@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Christian.Hernandez@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Melessa.Belcher@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Brittney.Aguilar@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com
mailto:mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com



